BOARD AGENDA ITEM

August 11, 2020

SUBJECT:

Change Order #1 for the Aiken High Phase 3 James Taylor Gymnasium Renovation
Project

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
Shared Savings Credit for this Phase 3 Additions projectis... .. <$206,482.88>

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

H.G. Reynolds Company, Inc. has submitted the following Change Order #1 credit
in the total amount of <$206.,482.88> and this is reasonable.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Change Order #1 from H.G. Reynolds Company, Inc. credit in the amount
of <$206.482.88>.

PREPARED BY:
Corey Murphy

M.O. Traxler 111
Kevin A. Chipman

B-1



